

**CWP No. 2705 of 2018.**

07.01.2019 Present: Mr. Abhinav Mehta, Advocate vice Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Addl. A.G. with Mr. J.S. Guleria & Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Reply be filed within four weeks, as prayed.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge**

January 07, 2019 (ps) **(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),  
Judge**