

CWP No. 2705 of 2018

10.5.2019. Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. AGs, with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Asstt. AG, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 be filed within two weeks. The opportunity now granted be, however, treated as last and final. In case the reply is not filed within the extended period also, the defence of the said respondent shall stands struck off automatically. Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 be, however, filed within the same time. List thereafter.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

May 10, 2019,
(vs)