

CWP No. 2705 of 2018.

12.06.2019. Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Abhishek Sood, Advocate vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Admit.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.6 is stated to have been filed on 11.06.2019. Be traced and placed on record, if in order. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

**12th June, 2019.
(krt)**