

Bharti vs State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.2705 of 2018

11.12.2024 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Replies have been filed by respondents No.1 to 5 and separate reply by respondent No.6.

As prayed for by Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

December 11, 2024  
(Chiranjeev)

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**