

**CWP-2705 of 2018**

07.10.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents  
No. 1 to 5-State.

Rejoinder to the reply of respondents No. 1 to  
6 is awaited despite opportunity dated 26.08.2025. Let the  
same be awaited for three weeks, failing which the matter  
be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**07.10.2025**

*(Vriti)*