

Bharti vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 2705 of 2018

07.03.2026 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P.Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents No. 1 to 5-State.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr.Aman, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that as it is a legal aid matter, he may be granted some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents. In view of the fact that the petition pertains to the year 2018, the case is ordered to be listed on 25.03.2026. Rejoinder be positively filed in the meanwhile, failing which, the case shall be heard on the basis of pleadings on record.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 07, 2026
(narender)